CALIFORNIA OPEN
November 22, 2003

Place winners were Patrick Pitsch (165) in first and Pat Payne (149) and Jason Hackett (184) in third

Wt.
125
125
125
125
125

133
133

141
141
141

149
149
149
149
149
149
149

149
149
149

165
165
165
165

165
165
165
165

174
174
174
174

184
184
184
184
184

Round Winner
Champ 1st Jack Anaya
Conso 1st John Espinoza
Conso 2nd John Espinoza
Conso 3rd John Espinoza
Conso 4th Sal Gonzales

Espinoza went 3-2 and did not place
Champ 1st Juston Johnson
Conso 1st Joel Mittleman
Neff went 0-2 and did not place

Champ 1st Cameron Dansie
Champ 2nd Juan Mora
Conso 2nd Ben Martinez
Dansie went 1-2 and did not place
Champ 1st Pat Payne
Champ 2nd Pat Payne
Quarterfinal Brett Gordon
Conso 4th Pat Payne
Conso Quarter Pat Payne
Conso Semi Pat Payne
Third/Fourth Pat Payne

Payne went 6-1 and placed third

Champ 1st Scott Loesher
Conso 1st Ross Cromartie
Conso 2nd Zack Hensley
Cromartie went 1-2 and did not place
Champ 2nd Patrick Pitsch
Quarterfinal Patrick Pitsch
Semifinal Patrick Pitsch
Final Patrick Pitsch
Pitsch went 4-0 to win the tournament
Champ 1st Alex Ohrn

Champ 2nd Steve Gee

Conso 3rd Alex Ohrn

Conso 4th Brian Perry

Ohrn went 2-2 and did not place
Champ 1st Rick Renzi

Champ 2nd Rick Renzi
Quarterfinal Shannon Sams
Conso 4th Leonel Sanchez

Renzi went 2-2 and did not place

Champ 2nd Jason Hackett
Quarterfinal Jason Hackett
Semifinal Ryan Halsey

Conso Semi Jason Hackett

Third/Fourth Jason Hackett
Hackett went 4-1 and placed third

School

CS Bakersfield
Arizona State
Arizona State
Arizona State
Fresno State

Stanford
Unattached

Unattach (ASU)
Titan WC
Fresno State

Unattach (ASU)
Unattach (ASU)
Titan WC

Unattach (ASU)
Unattach (ASU)
Unattach (ASU)
Unattach (ASU)

Stanford
Unattach (ASU)
Stanford

Unattach (ASU)
Unattach (ASU)
Unattach (ASU)
Unattach (ASU)

Unattach (ASU)
Cal Poly
Unattach (ASU)
Stanford

Unattach (ASU)
Unattach (ASU)
UC Davis
Titan WC

Unattach (ASU)
Unattach (ASU)
Cal Poly

Unattach (ASU)
Unattach (ASU)

Dec
MajDec
Dec
Dec
Dec

Dec
MajDec

FALL
Dec
Dec

FALL
Dec
Dec
MajDec
Dec
MajDec
Dec

MajDec
FALL
TechFall

MajDec
Dec
Dec
Dec

FALL

Dec

Dec
MajDec

MajDec
FALL
Dec
Dec

MajDec
FALL
Dec
Dec
Dec

Loser

John Espinoza
Nick Hein
David Villagran
Marcel Suehiro

John Espinoza

Steve Neff
Steve Neff

Mike Plett
Cameron Dansie
Cameron Dansie

Gilbert Rodriguez
Brandon Doyle
Pat Payne

Zack Hensley
Danny Murphree
Tyler Moran
Kevin Jones

Ross Cromartie
Mark Clavecilla
Ross Cromartie

Mike Gomes
Sam Temko
Angelo Lago
Frank Richmond

Devin Safer
Alex Ohrn
James Varner
Alex Ohrn

Tam Le
Shawn Reilley
Rick Renzi
Rick Renzi

Elliot Kelly
Joffre Lander
Jason Hackett
John Garfinkel
Greg Gifford

School
Arizona State
Titan WC

CS Bakersfield
Embry Riddle
Arizona State

Unattach (ASU)
Unattach (ASU)

CS Bakersfield
Unattach (ASU)
Unattach (ASU)

ELAC

CS Bakersfield
Unattach (ASU)
Stanford

UC Davis
Embry-Riddle
UC Davis

Unattach (ASU)
Rio
Unattach (ASU)

Unattached
Cal Poly
Palomar
UC Davis

Unattached
Unattach (ASU)
Pima

Unattach (ASU)

UC San Diego
Titan WC
Unattach (ASU)
Unattach (ASU)

UC Davis
Embry-Riddle
Unattach (ASU)
Stanford
Fresno State

Score
4-2
12-2
8-3
4-3
8-5

4-1
9-0

3:19
10-3
5-2

unavail.
4-2

3-1
11-1
8-2

9-1

6-1

12-2
2:27
17-0

11-1
10-3
8-3
6-2

unavail.
11-4
6-4
13-4

17-7
unavail.
5-3

7-2

14-4
0:45
7-2
5-3
5-2



