CALIFORNIA OPEN November 22, 2003

Place winners were Patrick Pitsch (165) in first and Pat Payne (149) and Jason Hackett (184) in third							
Wt.	Round	Winner	School		Loser	School	Score
125	Champ 1st	Jack Anaya	CS Bakersfield	Dec	John Espinoza	Arizona State	4-2
125	Conso 1st	John Espinoza	Arizona State	MajDec	Nick Hein	Titan WC	12-2
125	Conso 2nd	John Espinoza	Arizona State	Dec	David Villagran	CS Bakersfield	8-3
125	Conso 3rd	John Espinoza	Arizona State	Dec	Marcel Suehiro	Embry Riddle	4-3
125	Conso 4th	Sal Gonzales	Fresno State	Dec	John Espinoza	Arizona State	8-5
	Espinoza went 3-2 and did not place						
133	Champ 1st	Juston Johnson	Stanford	Dec	Steve Neff	Unattach (ASU)	4-1
133	Conso 1st	Joel Mittleman	Unattached	MajDec	Steve Neff	Unattach (ASU)	9-0
	Neff went 0-2 and did not place						
141	Champ 1st	Cameron Dansie	Unattach (ASU)	FALL	Mike Plett	CS Bakersfield	3:19
141	Champ 2nd	Juan Mora	Titan WC	Dec	Cameron Dansie	Unattach (ASU)	10-3
141	Conso 2nd	Ben Martinez	Fresno State	Dec	Cameron Dansie	Unattach (ASU)	5-2
	Dansie went 1-2 and did not place						
	Champ 1st	Pat Payne	Unattach (ASU)	FALL	Gilbert Rodriguez	EL AC	unavail.
	Champ 2nd	Pat Payne	Unattach (ASU)	Dec	Brandon Doyle	CS Bakersfield	4-2
	Quarterfinal	Brett Gordon	Titan WC	Dec	Pat Payne	Unattach (ASU)	3-1
	Conso 4th	Pat Payne	Unattach (ASU)	MajDec	Zack Hensley	Stanford	11-1
	Conso Quarter	<u>Pat Payne</u>	Unattach (ASU)	Dec	Danny Murphree	UC Davis	8-2
	Conso Semi	Pat Payne	Unattach (ASU)	MajDec	Tyler Moran	Embry-Riddle	9-1
149	Third/Fourth	Pat Payne	Unattach (ASU)	Dec	Kevin Jones	UC Davis	6-1
	Payne went 6-1 and placed third						
	Champ 1st	Scott Loesher	Stanford	MajDec	Ross Cromartie	Unattach (ASU)	12-2
	Conso 1st	Ross Cromartie	Unattach (ASU)	FALL	Mark Clavecilla	Rio	2:27
149	Conso 2nd	Zack Hensley	Stanford	TechFall	Ross Cromartie	Unattach (ASU)	17-0
4		1-2 and did not place			MII 0		44.4
	Champ 2nd	Patrick Pitsch	Unattach (ASU)	MajDec	Mike Gomes	Unattached	11-1 10-3
	Quarterfinal	Patrick Pitsch	Unattach (ASU)	Dec	Sam Temko	Cal Poly	
	Semifinal	Patrick Pitsch	Unattach (ASU)	Dec	Angelo Lago	Palomar	8-3
100	Final	Patrick Pitsch o win the tournament	Unattach (ASU)	Dec	Frank Richmond	UC Davis	6-2
145	Champ 1st	Alex Ohrn	Unattach (ASU)	FALL	Devin Safer	Unattached	unavail.
	Champ 2nd	Steve Gee	Cal Poly	Dec	Alex Ohrn	Unattach (ASU)	unavan. 11-4
	Conso 3rd	Alex Ohrn	Unattach (ASU)	Dec	James Varner	Pima	6-4
	Conso 4th	Brian Perry	Stanford	MajDec	Alex Ohrn	Unattach (ASU)	13-4
103	Ohrn went 2-2 and did not place						
174	Champ 1st	Rick Renzi	Unattach (ASU)	MajDec	Tam Le	UC San Diego	17-7
	Champ 2nd	Rick Renzi	Unattach (ASU)	FALL	Shawn Reilley	Titan WC	unavail.
	Quarterfinal	Shannon Sams	UC Davis	Dec	Rick Renzi	Unattach (ASU)	5-3
	Conso 4th	Leonel Sanchez	Titan WC	Dec	Rick Renzi	Unattach (ASU)	7-2
	Renzi went 2-2 and did not place						
184	Champ 2nd	Jason Hackett	Unattach (ASU)	MajDec	Elliot Kelly	UC Davis	14-4
	Quarterfinal	Jason Hackett	Unattach (ASU)	FALL	Joffre Lander	Embry-Riddle	0:45
	Semifinal	Ryan Halsey	Cal Poly	Dec	Jason Hackett	Unattach (ASU)	7-2
	Conso Semi	Jason Hackett	Unattach (ASU)	Dec	John Garfinkel	Stanford	5-3
	Third/Fourth	Jason Hackett	Unattach (ASU)	Dec	Greg Gifford	Fresno State	5-2
	Hackett went 4-1		` '		3		
		•					